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HYDERABAD-KALAWAKURTHY FOUR LANNING PROJECT

1221.    SHRI ANIL KUMAR YADAV MANDADI:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:-

(a) whether Government is aware of the fact that there is continuous and persistent demand to expedite the four lanning of Hyderabad – Kalawakurthy four lanning project;

(b) if so, details of the status of the project as on date;

(c) whether Government has fixed any tentative date by which it proposes to complete the project;

(d) if so, details thereof; and

(e)        if not, reasons therefor?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) and (b) The work of preparation of Detailed Project Report (DPR) for four-laning of Hyderabad (Tukkuguda) to Dindi via Kalwakurthy section of NH-765 has been initiated. The development of National Highways (NHs) is a continuous process. The Government in Ministry of Road Transport & Highways receives proposals from time to time for upgradation/development of NHs, including development of the NHs in the State of Telangana. Decisions of implementation and investments are taken up based on the outcome of DPR, fulfilment of the criteria, requirement of connectivity, inter-se priority and synergy with PM Gati Shakti National Master Plan.

(c) to (e) Does not arise.
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